OP \$290.00 516076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enablesoft, Inc.		05/31/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nintex UK Ltd.
Street Address:	138 Fetter Lane
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4A 1BT
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5160762	AUTOMATED EMPLOYEE
Registration Number:	2404054	ENABLESOFT
Registration Number:	2397854	ENABLING YOUR BUSINESS TO DO MORE
Registration Number:	5465239	FOXBOT
Serial Number:	88167723	FOXHUB
Registration Number:	2404518	FOXTROT
Serial Number:	88167832	FOXTROT ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	88167986	FOXTROT POWERED BY ENABLESOFT
Serial Number:	88167559	FOXTROT RPA
Registration Number:	5165559	FOXTROT YOUR AUTOMATED EMPLOYEE
Registration Number:	5165557	YOUR AUTOMATED EMPLOYEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062608226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062049660

Email: officeactions@rosenlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Lewis
Address Line 1: Rosen Lewis, PLLC

Address Line 2: 120 Lakeside Ave Suite 100

REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0337

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98122		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Lewis	
SIGNATURE:	/s brian e lewis/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nintex Enablesoft Ink Sig Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0338

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made, entered into and effective this 31 day of May 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and among Nintex UK Ltd. a United Kingdom Limited Company ("Assignee") and Enablesoft, Inc. a Florida Company, ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor, with its principal place of business at 10800 NE 8th St, STE 400, Bellevue, WA 98004, has common law right in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark and/or service mark registrations set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Assignce, a United Kingdom Limited Company, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registration, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in the table below together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

COUNTRY	Mark	CLASS	SN/REG. NO.
USA	AUTOMATED EMPLOYEE	41,42	RN 5160762
USA	ENABLESOFT	41,42	RN 2404054
USA	ENABLING YOUR BUSINESS TO DO MORE	41	RN 2397854
USA	FoxBot	42	RN 5465239
USA	FoxHuB	42	SN 88167723
USA	FOXTROT	42	RN 2404518
USA	FOXTROT ALLIANCE	42	SN 88167832
USA	FOXTROT POWERED BY ENABLESOFT	42	SN 88167986
USA	FOXTROT RPA	41	SN 88167559
USA	FOXTROT YOUR AUTOMATED EMPLOY	42 EE	RN 5165559
USA	YOUR AUTOMATED EMPLOYEE	41	RN 5165557

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Enablesoft, Inc., has executed and delivered this assignment agreement as of the Effective Date.

Enablesoft, Inc.

Q.v.

A. Christianson, Secretary